Plattsburgh State (6-19/4-12) -vs- Oneonta State (17-7/11-4)
02/18/06 at Oneonta, NY

Date: 02/18/06 Score By Period 1 2 Total
;‘t':‘ez: d‘;;]%gzpl'\"g . Plattsburgh State 14 20 34
Site: Oneonta, NY Oneonta State 35 29 64
Referees: Steven Nemec, Keith Reynolds, Owen Smith
Plattsburgh State 34
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Rene Klementowski * 23 1-5 0-1 0-2 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 2 2
32 Felicia Edwards * 22 1-7 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 3 2 0 0 1 2
55 Vanessa Arthurton * 11 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
13 Megan Lynch * 29 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 3 0 0 0
20  Yuri Inomata * 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Lynette Cray 21 2-9 0-0 2-5 0-1 1 0 0 5 0 0 6
10 Ashley Sutton 17 2-12 1-2 0-2 1-2 3 0 1 0 0 0 5
11  Andrea Townsend 17 1-7 1-5 1-2 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 4
15 Amanda Mason 10 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 2 4
23 Jacee Sutton 9 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 3 1 3 0 0 4
12 Meredith Mooney 19 1-4 0-0 1-2 2-2 4 1 1 0 1 0 3
22 Cortney Drown 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 1 0 2
14  Kim Garrison 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Erin Curley 5 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Joahna Petralia 4 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 6] 0 1 1 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-6 10 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 14-62 2-12 4-13 13-29 42 8 8 12 2 5 34
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 6-29 20.69 % 0-2 0.00 % 2-7 28.57 %
Second Half 8-33 24.24 % 2-10 20.00 % 2-6 33.33%
Total 14-62 22.6 % 2-12 16.7 % 4-13 30.8 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 6 Fast Break Points: O
Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 28 Largest Lead: 0 O
Oneonta State 64
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 DOEMEL, Gabrielle * 20 4-10 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 2 2 0 0 9
23 BEEBE, Ashley * 17 2-4 0-0 0-0 2-6 8 2 2 1 2 0 4
24  BUSWEILER, Teresa * 18 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 1 3
11 BRANHAM, Beth * 19 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-4 4 2 2 4 0 0 2
13 FLOOD, Eileen * 14 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 1 0 1 2
25 WEIR, Shannon 17 5-7 4-5 0-0 2-3 5 0 2 1 0 0 14
20 PODGORSKI, Christi 8 3-6 3-4 2-2 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 11
32 DONOHUE, Melissa 13 3-3 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 0 1 1 0 0 7
33 CSAKANY, Jessica 7 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
15 KOLB, Billie Lynn 11 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 1 0 0 1 2
12  SWAILS, Kerri 10 1-5 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 2
31 SNYDER, Casey 6 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
44  BAXTER, Rachel 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 2 0 0 2
22  BUCCI, Megan 11 0-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 2 0 0 2 0
04  PLOETTNER, Kristin 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
10 McDOWELL, Amanda 8 04 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
03  ELLIS, Alicia 6 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-6 8 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-69 9-18 34 14-41 55 11 17 14 2 5 64

Team Summary FG 3PT FT




First Half 14-38 36.84 % 5-11 45.45% 2-2 100.00 %
Second Half 12-31 38.71 % 4-7 57.14 % 1-2 50.00 %
Total 26-69 37.7 % 9-18 50.0 % 3-4 75.0%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 14 Fast Break Points: O

Largest Lead: 30 2nd-
Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 44 00:05



Plattsburgh State 14

First Half Box Score

# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Rene Klementowski 13 0-2 0-0 0-2 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
32 Felicia Edwards 12 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 2
55 Vanessa Arthurton 11 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0] 6] 0 2
13  Megan Lynch 17 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 (0] 0 2 0 0 0
20  Yuri Inomata 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 0 0 0 0
40 Lynette Cray 15 1-6 0-0 2-5 0-1 1 (0] 0 3 0 0 4
10  Ashley Sutton 4 0-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 0 0 0 0
11  Andrea Townsend 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Amanda Mason 4 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0] 6] 1 4
23  Jacee Sutton 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 2 0 0 2
12  Meredith Mooney 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0] 0 1 0 0
22  Cortney Drown 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] (0] 0 0 0 0
14  Kim Garrison 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 0 0 0 0
25  Erin Curley 0+ 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 (0] (0] 0 0 0 0
21  Joahna Petralia 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0] 6] 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 6-29 0-2 2-7 7-14 21 2 1 7 1 3 14
20.7% 0.0% 28.6 %
Oneonta State 35
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14  DOEMEL, Gabrielle 13 4-7 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 0 9
23 BEEBE, Ashley 10 2-3 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 1 1 1 1 0 4
24 BUSWEILER, Teresa 11 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 1 3
11 BRANHAM, Beth 12 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 3 0 0 2
13 FLOOD, Eileen 10 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 0 0 0 2
25 WEIR, Shannon 9 24 2-3 0-0 2-1 3 0 1 1 0 0 6
20 PODGORSKI, Christi 5 14 1-2 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 5
32 DONOHUE, Melissa 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
33 CSAKANY, Jessica 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 KOLB, Billie Lynn 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 (0] 0 0 0 0 0
12  SWAILS, Kerri 3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
31 SNYDER, Casey 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] 0 0 0 0 0
44  BAXTER, Rachel 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22  BUCCI, Megan 7 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0
4 PLOETTNER, Kristin 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 McDOWELL, Amanda 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 ELLIS, Alicia 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 14-38 5-11 2-2 10-21 31 6 8 7 1 3 35

36.8 % 45.5 % 100.0 %



Second Half Box Score
Plattsburgh State 20

# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Rene Klementowski 10 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
32  Felicia Edwards 10 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 1 0
55 Vanessa Arthurton 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0] 6] 0 0
13 Megan Lynch 12 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] 2 1 0 0 0
20  Yuri Inomata 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 0 0 0 0
40 Lynette Cray 6 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] 0 2 0 0 2
10  Ashley Sutton 13 2-8 1-2 0-2 1-2 3 0 1 0 0 0 5
11  Andrea Townsend 9 1-5 1-4 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 4
15 Amanda Mason 6 0O-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0] 6] 1 0
23 Jacee Sutton 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 0 2
12  Meredith Mooney 9 1-3 0-0 1-2 2-1 3 1 1 0 0 0 3
22  Cortney Drown 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 (0] 1 0 2
14  Kim Garrison 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 0 0 0 0
25  Erin Curley 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 (0] (0] 0 0 0 0
21  Joahna Petralia 4 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 8-33 2-10 2-6 6-15 21 6 7 5 1 2 20
24.2 % 20.0 % 33.3 %
Oneonta State 29
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14  DOEMEL, Gabrielle 7 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
23 BEEBE, Ashley 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
24  BUSWEILER, Teresa 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0] 0 0 0 0 0
11 BRANHAM, Beth 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
13 FLOOD, Eileen 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
25 WEIR, Shannon 8 3-3 2-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 8
20 PODGORSKI, Christi 3 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 6
32 DONOHUE, Melissa 7 2-2 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 5
33 CSAKANY, Jessica 7 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
15 KOLB, Billie Lynn 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 1 2
12  SWAILS, Kerri 7 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
31 SNYDER, Casey 4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
44 BAXTER, Rachel 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 2 0 0 2
22  BUCCI, Megan 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0
4 PLOETTNER, Kristin 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
10 McDOWELL, Amanda 5 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
3 ELLIS, Alicia 4 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 100 12-31 4-7 1-2 4-20 24 5 9 7 1 2 29

38.7 % 57.1 % 50.0 %



VISITORS: Plattsburgh State

First Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin

HOME TEAM: Oneonta State

MISS JUMPER by KLEMENTOWSKI,RENE

TURNOVER by LYNCH,MEGAN

MISS JUMPER by CRAY,LYNETTE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by KLEMENTOWSKI,RENE

STEAL by KLEMENTOWSKI,RENE
TURNOVER by CRAY,LYNETTE

REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,FELICIA
MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,FELICIA
REBOUND OFF by ARTHURTON,VANESSA
MISS JUMPER by CURLEY,ERIN

REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,FELICIA
GOOD JUMPER by ARTHURTON,VANESSA

MISS JUMPER by CRAY,LYNETTE

MISS FT by CRAY,LYNETTE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
GOOD FT by CRAY,LYNETTE

MISS JUMPER by LYNCH,MEGAN

STEAL by MASON,AMANDA
GOOD LAYUP by MASON,AMANDA(in the paint)

MISS FT by CRAY,LYNETTE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
GOOD FT by CRAY,LYNETTE

GOOD JUMPER by EDWARDS,FELICIA

19:43
19:26
19:12
19:08
18:47
18:45
18:32

18:18
18:07
18:01
17:55
17:55
17:45
17:43
17:41
17:16

16:48

16:42
16:36
16:28
15:50

15:36

15:20
15:05
14:46
14:46
14:46
14:39
14:27
14:20
14:14
14:13
14:11
13:53
13:32
13:27
13:10
13:05
12:45
12:35

0-2

0-4

0-7

0-9

2-9

2-12

2-14

3-14

5-14

6-14
6-16
8-16

H2

H4

H7

H9

H7

H 10

H12

H11

H9

H8
H 10
H8

GOOD JUMPER by DOEMEL,GABRIELLE

REBOUND DEF by BEEBE,ASHLEY
MISS JUMPER by BEEBE,ASHLEY

REBOUND OFF by BEEBE,ASHLEY
GOOD JUMPER by BEEBE,ASHLEY

STEAL by BUSWEILER,TERESA
GOOD 3PTR by BUSWEILER,TERESA
ASSIST by FLOOD,EILEEN

REBOUND DEF by BRANHAM,BETH
GOOD JUMPER by BEEBE,ASHLEY
ASSIST by DOEMEL,GABRIELLE

BLOCK by BEEBE,ASHLEY
REBOUND DEF by BEEBE,ASHLEY
TURNOVER by BUSWEILER, TERESA

MISS JUMPER by FLOOD,EILEEN

REBOUND DEF by BUSWEILER, TERESA
MISS 3PTR by BUSWEILER, TERESA

MISS JUMPER by FLOOD,EILEEN
REBOUND OFF by FLOOD,EILEEN
GOOD 3PTR by DOEMEL,GABRIELLE
ASSIST by BRANHAM,BETH

REBOUND DEF by FLOOD,EILEEN
GOOD JUMPER by BRANHAM,BETH
ASSIST by BEEBE,ASHLEY

FOUL by BEEBE,ASHLEY

TURNOVER by BRANHAM,BETH
FOUL by BRANHAM,BETH

REBOUND DEF by BRANHAM,BETH

TURNOVER by BRANHAM,BETH

MISS 3PTR by BRANHAM,BETH
REBOUND OFF by KOLB,BILLIE LYNN
FOUL by BRANHAM,BETH

GOOD LAYUP by DOEMEL,GABRIELLE(in the paint)

TURNOVER by BRANHAM,BETH



MISS JUMPER by CRAY,LYNETTE 12:30
-- REBOUND DEF by BRANHAM,BETH
12:17 MISS LAYUP by DOEMEL,GABRIELLE
REBOUND DEF by TOWNSEND,ANDREA --
GOOD JUMPER by MASON,AMANDA 12:03 10-16 H6
ASSIST by EDWARDS,FELICIA --
11:42 10-19 H9 GOOD 3PTR by WEIR,SHANNON
-- ASSIST by DONOHUE,MELISSA

MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,FELICIA 11:30
REBOUND OFF by LYNCH,MEGAN --
MISS JUMPER by TOWNSEND,ANDREA 11:24

-- REBOUND DEF by DONOHUE,MELISSA
11:14 10-22 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by PODGORSKI,CHRISTI

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 11:04
MISS 3PTR by TOWNSEND,ANDREA 10:50
-- REBOUND DEF by DONOHUE,MELISSA
10:31 MISS LAYUP by PODGORSKI,CHRISTI
-- REBOUND OFF by WEIR,SHANNON
10:26 MISS JUMPER by BUCCI,MEGAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by SUTTON,JACEE 10:02 12-22 H 10
FOUL by EDWARDS,FELICIA 09:48
09:47 MISS JUMPER by BUCCI,MEGAN
-- REBOUND OFF by PLOETTNER,KRISTIN
09:43 MISS JUMPER by PLOETTNER,KRISTIN
-- REBOUND OFF by WEIR,SHANNON
09:37 MISS JUMPER by SWAILS,KERRI
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL by SUTTON,JACEE 09:21

09:21 12-23 H 11 GOOD FT by PODGORSKI,CHRISTI
09:21 12-24 H 12 GOOD FT by PODGORSKI,CHRISTI

MISS JUMPER by MASON,AMANDA 09:18
-- REBOUND DEF by WEIR,SHANNON
09:09 MISS LAYUP by PODGORSKI,CHRISTI
BLOCK by MOONEY,MEREDITH 09:09
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
09:00 MISS 3PTR by WEIR,SHANNON
REBOUND DEF by MASON,AMANDA --
TURNOVER by SUTTON,JACEE 08:43
08:41 STEAL by BUCCI,MEGAN
08:30 12-26 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by DONOHUE,MELISSA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by SUTTON,JACEE 08:10
-- REBOUND DEF by PODGORSKI,CHRISTI
07:49 MISS JUMPER by BUCCI,MEGAN
REBOUND DEF by SUTTON,JACEE --
MISS JUMPER by LYNCH,MEGAN 07:33
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
07:22 MISS JUMPER by WEIR,SHANNON
-- REBOUND OFF by BUCCI,MEGAN
07:08 MISS 3PTR by PODGORSKI,CHRISTI
REBOUND DEF by KLEMENTOWSKI,RENE --
TURNOVER by LYNCH,MEGAN 06:52
06:52 STEAL by BUCCI,MEGAN

06:52 12-29 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by WEIR,SHANNON
-- ASSIST by DOEMEL,GABRIELLE

06:46 FOUL by PODGORSKI,CHRISTI
MISS FT by KLEMENTOWSKI,RENE 06:46
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS FT by KLEMENTOWSKI,RENE 06:46

-- REBOUND DEF by SWAILS,KERRI
06:46 MISS JUMPER by DOEMEL,GABRIELLE
REBOUND DEF by MOONEY,MEREDITH --



TURNOVER by CRAY,LYNETTE

TURNOVER by CRAY,LYNETTE

MISS JUMPER by CRAY,LYNETTE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by CRAY,LYNETTE

REBOUND DEF by KLEMENTOWSKI,RENE

MISS JUMPER by SUTTON,ASHLEY

REBOUND DEF by CRAY,LYNETTE
MISS JUMPER by CRAY,LYNETTE

MISS JUMPER by SUTTON,ASHLEY
REBOUND OFF by SUTTON,JACEE
MISS LAYUP by MOONEY,MEREDITH

REBOUND OFF by KLEMENTOWSKI,RENE

MISS JUMPER by SUTTON,ASHLEY

STEAL by KLEMENTOWSKI,RENE

MISS FT by CRAY,LYNETTE

TURNOVER by SUTTON,JACEE
REBOUND DEF by SUTTON,JACEE

MISS JUMPER by SUTTON,ASHLEY

REBOUND DEF by SUTTON,JACEE
MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,FELICIA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by CURLEY,ERIN

12-31 H 19

14-31 H 17

14-33 H 19

14-35 H?21

GOOD JUMPER by SWAILS,KERRI
ASSIST by WEIR,SHANNON

TURNOVER by WEIR,SHANNON

REBOUND DEF by KOLB,BILLIE LYNN
MISS JUMPER by SWAILS,KERRI

TURNOVER by DOEMEL,GABRIELLE
FOUL by SWAILS,KERRI

MISS 3PTR by BRANHAM,BETH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by DOEMEL,GABRIELLE

REBOUND DEF by FLOOD,EILEEN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by DOEMEL,GABRIELLE

REBOUND DEF by FLOOD,EILEEN
MISS JUMPER by BRANHAM,BETH
REBOUND OFF by BEEBE,ASHLEY
TURNOVER by BEEBE,ASHLEY

FOUL by FLOOD,EILEEN

REBOUND DEF by BEEBE,ASHLEY
GOOD JUMPER by FLOOD,EILEEN
ASSIST by BUSWEILER,TERESA
MISS JUMPER by MCDOWELL,AMANDA

REBOUND DEF by BUSWEILER, TERESA
MISS JUMPER by ELLIS,ALICIA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by SNYDER,CASEY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Plattsburgh State Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Oneonta State
19:35 MISS JUMPER by DOEMEL,GABRIELLE
REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,FELICIA -
MISS JUMPER by CRAY,LYNETTE 19:30
- REBOUND DEF by BRANHAM,BETH
19:13 TURNOVER by FLOOD,EILEEN
STEAL by EDWARDS,FELICIA 19:11
MISS LAYUP by EDWARDS,FELICIA 19:09



REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,FELICIA
TURNOVER by CRAY,LYNETTE

STEAL by MASON,AMANDA
MISS JUMPER by CRAY,LYNETTE

REBOUND DEF by KLEMENTOWSKI,RENE
GOOD JUMPER by KLEMENTOWSKI,RENE

ASSIST by EDWARDS,FELICIA
FOUL by EDWARDS,FELICIA

TURNOVER by LYNCH,MEGAN

TURNOVER by CRAY,LYNETTE

MISS JUMPER by KLEMENTOWSKI,RENE
REBOUND OFF by MASON,AMANDA
MISS JUMPER by MASON,AMANDA

REBOUND DEF by MASON,AMANDA
GOOD JUMPER by CRAY,LYNETTE
ASSIST by LYNCH,MEGAN

MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,FELICIA

FOUL by EDWARDS,FELICIA

MISS 3PTR by KLEMENTOWSKI,RENE

REBOUND DEF by SUTTON,ASHLEY
GOOD 3PTR by SUTTON,ASHLEY
ASSIST by LYNCH,MEGAN

MISS 3PTR by SUTTON,ASHLEY
REBOUND DEF by DROWN,CORTNEY
MISS JUMPER by SUTTON,ASHLEY
FOUL by MOONEY,MEREDITH
GOOD JUMPER by DROWN,CORTNEY

FOUL by TOWNSEND,ANDREA

GOOD 3PTR by TOWNSEND,ANDREA
ASSIST by MOONEY,MEREDITH

16-35

16-36

16-39

18-39

18-41

18-43

21-43

21-45

23-45

26-45

26-47

H 19

H 20

H 23

H 21

H 23

H 25

H 22

H 24

H 22

H 19

H21

REBOUND DEF by BEEBE,ASHLEY
MISS JUMPER by BEEBE,ASHLEY

TURNOVER by DOEMEL,GABRIELLE

BLOCK by BEEBE,ASHLEY
REBOUND DEF by DOEMEL,GABRIELLE
MISS JUMPER by FLOOD,EILEEN

FOUL by BEEBE,ASHLEY

MISS FT by DONOHUE,MELISSA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by DONOHUE,MELISSA

STEAL by FLOOD,EILEEN
TURNOVER by BRANHAM,BETH

GOOD 3PTR by WEIR,SHANNON
ASSIST by BRANHAM,BETH

REBOUND DEF by BEEBE,ASHLEY
MISS JUMPER by DOEMEL,GABRIELLE

GOOD LAYUP by DONOHUE,MELISSA(in the paint)
ASSIST by BEEBE,ASHLEY

REBOUND DEF by DONOHUE,MELISSA
GOOD LAYUP by WEIR,SHANNON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BEEBE,ASHLEY

MISS JUMPER by BUSWEILER, TERESA

REBOUND OFF by DOEMEL,GABRIELLE
MISS JUMPER by DOEMEL,GABRIELLE

TURNOVER by DONOHUE,MELISSA

REBOUND DEF by WEIR,SHANNON

MISS JUMPER by BUCCI,MEGAN

REBOUND DEF by WEIR,SHANNON

GOOD JUMPER by DONOHUE,MELISSA

ASSIST by BUCCI,MEGAN

TURNOVER by BAXTER,RACHEL

GOOD JUMPER by CSAKANY,JESSICA



MISS 3PTR by TOWNSEND,ANDREA
REBOUND OFF by DROWN,CORTNEY
MISS JUMPER by SUTTON,ASHLEY

MISS JUMPER by TOWNSEND,ANDREA
REBOUND OFF by MOONEY,MEREDITH
MISS JUMPER by MOONEY,MEREDITH

MISS JUMPER by DROWN,CORTNEY

BLOCK by DROWN,CORTNEY
REBOUND DEF by TOWNSEND,ANDREA

MISS FT by TOWNSEND,ANDREA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by TOWNSEND,ANDREA

MISS 3PTR by TOWNSEND,ANDREA
REBOUND OFF by SUTTON,ASHLEY
MISS JUMPER by SUTTON,ASHLEY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by SUTTON,JACEE
ASSIST by SUTTON,ASHLEY

MISS JUMPER by SUTTON,ASHLEY

MISS JUMPER by MOONEY,MEREDITH

REBOUND DEF by SUTTON,JACEE
GOOD LAYUP by SUTTON,ASHLEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by SUTTON,JACEE

MISS 3PTR by TOWNSEND,ANDREA

TURNOVER by SUTTON,JACEE

FOUL by SUTTON,JACEE
FOUL by SUTTON,JACEE

REBOUND DEF by CURLEY,ERIN
MISS JUMPER by SUTTON,ASHLEY
REBOUND OFF by MOONEY,MEREDITH

GOOD FT by MOONEY,MEREDITH
MISS FT by MOONEY,MEREDITH

REBOUND DEF by MOONEY,MEREDITH

26-50 H 24

27-50 H 23
27-52 H25

29-52 H 23

29-54 H 25

31-54 H23

31-57 H 26

31-60 H 29

32-60 H 28

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by WEIR,SHANNON
ASSIST by BUCCI,MEGAN

REBOUND DEF by BAXTER,RACHEL
TURNOVER by BAXTER,RACHEL

REBOUND DEF by BUCCI,MEGAN

MISS JUMPER by CSAKANY,JESSICA

FOUL by BAXTER,RACHEL

GOOD LAYUP by BAXTER,RACHEL(in the paint)
ASSIST by WEIR,SHANNON

TURNOVER by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by BAXTER,RACHEL

GOOD LAYUP by KOLB,BILLIE LYNN(in the paint)
ASSIST by BAXTER,RACHEL

REBOUND DEF by BAXTER,RACHEL
MISS LAYUP by KOLB,BILLIE LYNN

GOOD 3PTR by PODGORSKI,CHRISTI
ASSIST by PLOETTNER,KRISTIN

REBOUND DEF by PODGORSKI,CHRISTI
GOOD 3PTR by PODGORSKI,CHRISTI
ASSIST by SWAILS,KERRI

STEAL by KOLB,BILLIE LYNN

MISS 3PTR by MCDOWELL,AMANDA

FOUL by ELLIS,ALICIA

REBOUND DEF by SNYDER,CASEY
MISS JUMPER by SWAILS,KERRI
REBOUND OFF by MCDOWELL,AMANDA
MISS LAYUP by SNYDER,CASEY

FOUL by SNYDER,CASEY



GOOD LAYUP by MOONEY,MEREDITH(in the paint)
ASSIST by PETRALIA,JOAHNA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by CURLEY,ERIN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by PETRALIA,JOAHNA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,FELICIA

TURNOVER by PETRALIA,JOAHNA
REBOUND DEF by CURLEY,ERIN
MISS LAYUP by CURLEY,ERIN
REBOUND DEF by SUTTON,ASHLEY
MISS FT by SUTTON,ASHLEY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by SUTTON,ASHLEY

MISS 3PTR by PETRALIA,JOAHNA

03:13 34-60 H 26

03:02

02:49

02:34

02:23

02:09

02:00

01:35

01:21 34-62 H 28
01:05
00:48

00:42

00:34
00:21
00:21

00:21

00:09

00:05 34-64 H 30
00:00

MISS 3PTR by ELLIS,ALICIA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by SWAILS,KERRI
REBOUND OFF by KOLB,BILLIE LYNN
MISS 3PTR by ELLIS,ALICIA

REBOUND DEF by SNYDER,CASEY
MISS LAYUP by MCDOWELL,AMANDA

REBOUND DEF by KOLB,BILLIE LYNN
GOOD LAYUP by SNYDER,CASEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by KOLB,BILLIE LYNN

MISS JUMPER by MCDOWELL,AMANDA

REBOUND DEF by MCDOWELL,AMANDA

MISS JUMPER by ELLIS,ALICIA

FOUL by MCDOWELL,AMANDA

REBOUND DEF by MCDOWELL,AMANDA
MISS LAYUP by CSAKANY,JESSICA
REBOUND OFF by CSAKANY,JESSICA
GOOD JUMPER by CSAKANY,JESSICA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM



